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October 17, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Filing Center 
P.O. Box 1088 
201 High Street S.E., Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
 
Re: Docket No. UM 2300 – In the Matter of Tempo Telecom, LLC, Application for 

Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier and Eligible 
Telecommunications Provider, and Request for Certain Waivers. 

Attention Filing Center: 
 
Tempo Telecom, LLC submits this letter requesting Huddle access for the following individuals: 
 

1. Lance Steinhart: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com (with read/write access) 
2. Heather Kirby: hkirby@telecomcounsel.com (with read/write access) 
3. Fallin Steinhart: fsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com (with read/write access) 
4. April Gilstrap: april.gilstrap@lingo.com (with read/write access) 
5. Alex Valencia: alex.valencia@lingo.com (with read/write access) 
6. Scott Metzroth: scott.metzroth@lingo.com (with read/write access) 
7. John Ripley: jripley@excesstelecom.com (with read/write access) 
8. Jamie Sark: jamie.sark@lingo.com (with read/write access) 
9. Jocelyn Pease: jocelyn@mrg-law.com (with read/write access) 
10. Cole Albee: cole@mrg-law.com (with read/write access) 
11. Lauren Richards: lauren@mrg-law.com (with read/write access) 

 
Thank you,  
      
 

 
Alisha Till 
Paralegal 
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